



**MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
 FLEET SECTION**

NOTIFICATION OF STATEWIDE CONTRACT

CONTRACT TITLE:

CURRENT CONTRACT PERIOD:

BUYER INFORMATION: **Jerry Dunn**
 573-526-7932
 jerry.dunn@modot.mo.gov

RENEWAL INFORMATION	Bid prices should be firm for purchase until April 30, 2010. Three (3) one-year extensions are available upon mutual consideration by Missouri Department of Transportation and the successful bidder. Allowance for inflation increases will be considered at the time of offer of these extensions.
----------------------------	---

ALL PURCHASES MADE UNDER THIS CONTRACT MUST BE FOR PUBLIC USE ONLY.
PURCHASES FOR PERSONAL USE BY PUBLIC EMPLOYEES OR OFFICIALS ARE PROHIBITED.

CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NUMBER	VENDOR INFORMATION	District	COOP PROCUREMENT
3-080429		Paving Maintenance Supply Inc.	1,2,4,5,	Yes
		1616 E. 37 th . Street		
		Wichita, KS. 67219		
		Bruce Muhm		
		316-836-0300		
3-080429		Saco pavement Coatings Inc	8,8,9	Yes
		718 N. Broadview PL.		
		Springfield MO. 65802		
		Fred Anstine		
		417-862-7237		
3-080429		Clayco Midwest Co.	3,6,10	Yes
		PO. Box 1057		
		Granite City IL. 62040		
		Barry Barber		
		618-877-8031		



CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NUMBER	VENDOR INFORMATION	District	COOP PROCUREMENT
3-080429		Cimline Corp.	All	Yes
		2601 Niagara Lane		
		Minneapolis MN.		
		Doug Thompson		
		800-328-3874		



**Equipment Name(Statewide)
Multiple Award**

2009 Extension

Contract Number: 3-080429 Melter Applicator

Vendor: Paving Maintenance Supply

Item – 1 Small Melter Applicator:

MAKE/MODEL: Crafcso SS125 Small Melter

PRICE: \$27,520.00

Option 1 Surge Breaks	PRICE	\$ 1,900.00
HYDRAULIC DRIVEN AUTO LOADER		\$ 8,290.00
AIR COMPRESSOR		\$ 10,989.00
HEAT LANCE W/40 FT HOSE & WHEEL KIT		\$ 2,365.00
20014 3" PINTLE HITCH		\$ 142.80
20015 PIN HITCH		\$ 142.80
20016 2 1/2" PINTLE HITCH		\$ 193.88
20017 2" BALL HITCH		\$ 142.80
20018 2 5/16" BALL HITCH		\$ 195.00
24007 FIVE PIN FLAT CONNECTION		STANDARD
24074 SIX PIN ROUND CONNECTOR		\$64.78
24183 SEVEN PIN ROUND CONNECTION		\$ 68.74
24184 FIVE PIN ROUND FEMALE		\$ 45.90
20120 18" HITCH EXTENSION		\$ 689.20
20140 28" HITCH EXTENSION		\$ 742.00
20150 39" HITCH EXTENSION		\$ 834.22
23082C TONGUE JACK W/CASTER WHEEL		\$ 500.00
24086 LOCKABLE BATTERY BOX		\$ 197.64
24095K STROBE LIGHT KIT INSTALLED		\$ 384.08
24096K FLASH BAR (ROTATING BEACON)		\$ 550.80
24190K OVERNIGHT HEATER (1 REQ)		\$ 419.20
26058 10# FIRE EXT W/COVER (MUST ORDER 26059 TO MOUNT)		\$ 214.00
26059 MOUNTING BRACKET FOR 10# FIRE EXT		\$ 102.90
26060 20# FIRE EXT W/COVER (MUST ORDER 26061 TO MOUNT)		\$ 325.00
26061 MOUNTING BRACKET FOR 20# FIRE EXT		\$ 104.60
26098 TOOL BOX (MUST ORDER 43521 TO MOUNT)		\$ 102.48
26119 3/8" SAFETY HOOK WITH LATCH (2 REQ)		\$ 87.00
29357 MUDFLAP EACH (1 PER TIRE)		\$ 143.40
43416 GRAVITY FEED KIT		\$ 326.04
43521 TOOL BOX BRACKET		\$53.55
43540 SPARE TIRE KIT		\$ 268.00
43735 LOCK CONTROL BOX SS SERIES		\$ 62.62
43966K SHOT TIMER KIT		\$ 750.00
45535 ENGINE COVER / TIER 2		\$1,503.32
44972 SUPERSHOT CONTROL BOX ASSY W/GUAGES		\$3,641.66*
SPECIAL ORDER OPTION (LONGER LEAD TIMES)		
23007+20014 SURGE BRAKES WITH 3" PINTLE		\$1,894.96
29770 SPECIAL PAINT COLOR (SPECIFY COLOR)		\$880.00
51210 AUTO-LOADER		
448949 ARROWBOARD KIT		\$1,633.50

*Retail price – If this option is ordered on a new machine, only \$ 918.25 would be added to price of melter in order to make up the price difference from standard control box to upgraded one.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 30 - 60 days after receipt of order.



Vendor bidding only the districts that are indicated with an “ X “

District 1 District 2 District 4 District 5

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 30-60 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding only Districts 1, 2,4, 5.



**Equipment Name(Statewide)
Multiple Award**

2009 Extension

Contract Number: 3-080429 Melter Applicator

Vendor: Sasco Pavement Coatings Inc.

Item – 1 Small Melter Applicator:

MAKE/MODEL: Crafcoc SS125 Small Melter

PRICE: \$27,520.00

Option 1 Surge Breaks	PRICE	\$ 1,900.00
HYDRAULIC DRIVEN AUTO LOADER		\$ 8,290.00
AIR COMPRESSOR		\$ 10,989.00
HEAT LANCE W/40 FT HOSE & WHEEL KIT		\$ 2,365.00
20014 3" PINTLE HITCH		\$ 142.80
20015 PIN HITCH		\$ 142.80
20016 2 1/2" PINTLE HITCH		\$ 193.88
20017 2" BALL HITCH		\$ 142.80
20018 2 5/16" BALL HITCH		\$ 195.00
24007 FIVE PIN FLAT CONNECTION		STANDARD
24074 SIX PIN ROUND CONNECTOR		\$64.78
24183 SEVEN PIN ROUND CONNECTION		\$ 68.74
24184 FIVE PIN ROUND FEMALE		\$ 45.90
20120 18" HITCH EXTENSION		\$ 689.20
20140 28" HITCH EXTENSION		\$ 742.00
20150 39" HITCH EXTENSION		\$ 834.22
23082C TONGUE JACK W/CASTER WHEEL		\$ 500.00
24086 LOCKABLE BATTERY BOX		\$ 197.64
24095K STROBE LIGHT KIT INSTALLED		\$ 384.08
24096K FLASH BAR (ROTATING BEACON)		\$ 550.80
24190K OVERNIGHT HEATER (1 REQ)		\$ 419.20
26058 10# FIRE EXT W/COVER (MUST ORDER 26059 TO MOUNT)		\$ 214.00
26059 MOUNTING BRACKET FOR 10# FIRE EXT		\$ 102.90
26060 20# FIRE EXT W/COVER (MUST ORDER 26061 TO MOUNT)		\$ 325.00
26061 MOUNTING BRACKET FOR 20# FIRE EXT		\$ 104.60
26098 TOOL BOX (MUST ORDER 43521 TO MOUNT)		\$ 102.48
26119 3/8" SAFETY HOOK WITH LATCH (2 REQ)		\$ 87.00
29357 MUDFLAP EACH (1 PER TIRE)		\$ 143.40
43416 GRAVITY FEED KIT		\$ 326.04
43521 TOOL BOX BRACKET		\$ 53.55
43540 SPARE TIRE KIT		\$ 268.00
43735 LOCK CONTROL BOX SS SERIES		\$ 62.62
43966K SHOT TIMER KIT		\$ 750.00
45535 ENGINE COVER / TIER 2		\$1,503.32
44972 SUPERSHOT CONTROL BOX ASSY W/GUAGES SPECIAL ORDER OPTION (LONGER LEAD TIMES)		\$3,641.66*
23007+20014 SURGE BRAKES WITH 3" PINTLE		\$1,894.96
29770 SPECIAL PAINT COLOR (SPECIFY COLOR)		\$ 880.00
51210 AUTO-LOADER		
448949 ARROWBOARD KIT		\$1,633.50

*Retail price – If this option is ordered on a new machine, only \$ 918.25 would be added to price of melter in order to make up the price difference from standard control box to upgraded one.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 30 - 60 days after receipt of order.



Vendor bidding only the districts that are indicated with an “ X “

District 7 District 8 District 9

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 30-60 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding only Districts 7, 8, 9.



**Equipment Name(Statewide)
Multiple Award**

2009 Extension

Contract Number: 3-080429 Melter Applicator

Vendor: Clayco Midwest Co.

Item – 1 Small Melter Applicator:

MAKE/MODEL: Crafcoc SS125 Small Melter

PRICE: \$27,520.00

Option 1 Surge Breaks	PRICE	\$ 1,900.00
HYDRAULIC DRIVEN AUTO LOADER		\$ 8,290.00
AIR COMPRESSOR		\$ 10,989.00
HEAT LANCE W/40 FT HOSE & WHEEL KIT		\$ 2,365.00
20014 3" PINTLE HITCH		\$ 142.80
20015 PIN HITCH		\$ 142.80
20016 2 1/2" PINTLE HITCH		\$ 193.88
20017 2" BALL HITCH		\$ 142.80
20018 2 5/16" BALL HITCH		\$ 195.00
24007 FIVE PIN FLAT CONNECTION		STANDARD
24074 SIX PIN ROUND CONNECTOR		\$64.78
24183 SEVEN PIN ROUND CONNECTION		\$ 68.74
24184 FIVE PIN ROUND FEMALE		\$ 45.90
20120 18" HITCH EXTENSION		\$ 689.20
20140 28" HITCH EXTENSION		\$ 742.00
20150 39" HITCH EXTENSION		\$ 834.22
23082C TONGUE JACK W/CASTER WHEEL		\$ 500.00
24086 LOCKABLE BATTERY BOX		\$ 197.64
24095K STROBE LIGHT KIT INSTALLED		\$ 384.08
24096K FLASH BAR (ROTATING BEACON)		\$ 550.80
24190K OVERNIGHT HEATER (1 REQ)		\$ 419.20
26058 10# FIRE EXT W/COVER (MUST ORDER 26059 TO MOUNT)		\$ 214.00
26059 MOUNTING BRACKET FOR 10# FIRE EXT		\$ 102.90
26060 20# FIRE EXT W/COVER (MUST ORDER 26061 TO MOUNT)		\$ 325.00
26061 MOUNTING BRACKET FOR 20# FIRE EXT		\$ 104.60
26098 TOOL BOX (MUST ORDER 43521 TO MOUNT)		\$ 102.48
26119 3/8" SAFETY HOOK WITH LATCH (2 REQ)		\$ 87.00
29357 MUDFLAP EACH (1 PER TIRE)		\$ 143.40
43416 GRAVITY FEED KIT		\$ 326.04
43521 TOOL BOX BRACKET		\$ 53.55
43540 SPARE TIRE KIT		\$ 268.00
43735 LOCK CONTROL BOX SS SERIES		\$ 62.62
43966K SHOT TIMER KIT		\$ 750.00
45535 ENGINE COVER / TIER 2		\$ 1,503.32
44972 SUPERSHOT CONTROL BOX ASSY W/GUAGES		\$ 3,641.66*
SPECIAL ORDER OPTION (LONGER LEAD TIMES)		
23007+20014 SURGE BRAKES WITH 3" PINTLE		\$1,894.96
29770 SPECIAL PAINT COLOR (SPECIFY COLOR)		\$ 880.00
51210 AUTO-LOADER		
448949 ARROWBOARD KIT		\$1,633.50

*Retail price – If this option is ordered on a new machine, only \$ 918.25 would be added to price of melter in order to make up the price difference from standard control box to upgraded one.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%



Delivery will be made 30 - 60 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding only the districts that are indicated with an " X "

District 3 District 6 District 10

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 30-60 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding only Districts 3, 6, 10.



Melter Applicator and Pavement Cutter (Statewide)

2009 Extension

Contract Number: 3-080429

Contractor: Cimline Incorporated

Item 1 – Small Melter Applicator

MAKE/MODEL: Cimline 110D

PRICE: \$39,170.00

Option 1 Surge Breaks

PRICE: \$2,400.00

Vendor Additional Options:

	<u>Price</u>
Upgraded Integrated Air Compressor Model 110DHC	\$10,400.00
Material Transfer Conveyor	\$10,800.00
Downgrade to non-heated sealing hose 110D	-\$5,600.00
Single Strobe Assy.	\$525.00
Dual Strobe Assy.	\$1,050.00
LED Flashing Arrow Board	\$1,260.00
10lb. Fire Extinguisher	\$284.00
Upgrade Compressor Model w/integrated heat lance	\$2,800.00

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 20%

Delivery will be made 45 - 60 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding only the districts that are indicated with an "X"

District 1 X District 2 X District 3 X District 4X District 5 X

District 6 X District 7 X District 8 X District 9 X District 10 X



Melter Applicator and Pavement Cutter (Statewide)

2009 Extension

Contract Number: 3-080429 Melter Applicator

Vendor: Paving Maintenance Supply

Item – 2 Large Melter Applicator:

MAKE/MODEL: Crafcoc SS250 Large Melter

PRICE: \$35,796.00

Option 1 Surge Breaks	PRICE	\$ 1,900.00
HYDRAULIC DRIVEN AUTO LOADER		\$ 8,290.00
AIR COMPRESSOR		\$ 10,989.00
HEAT LANCE W/40 FT HOSE & WHEEL KIT		\$ 2,365.00
20014 3" PINTLE HITCH		\$ 142.80
20015 PIN HITCH		\$ 142.80
20016 2 1/2" PINTLE HITCH		\$ 193.88
20018 2 5/16" BALL HITCH		\$ 195.00
24007 FIVE PIN FLAT CONNECTION		STANDARD
24074 SIX PIN ROUND CONNECTOR		\$ 64.78
24183 SEVEN PIN ROUND CONNECTION		\$ 68.74
24184 FIVE PIN ROUND FEMALE		\$ 45.90
20120 18" HITCH EXTENSION		\$ 689.20
20140 28" HITCH EXTENSION		\$ 742.00
20150 39" HITCH EXTENSION		\$ 834.22
23082C TONGUE JACK W/CASTER WHEEL		\$ 500.00
24086 LOCKABLE BATTERY BOX		\$ 197.64
24095K STROBE LIGHT KIT INSTALLED		\$ 384.08
24096K FLASH BAR (ROTATING BEACON)		\$ 550.80
24190K OVERNIGHT HEATER (1 REQ)		\$ 419.20
26058 10# FIRE EXT W/COVER (MUST ORDER 26059 TO MOUNT)		\$ 214.00
26059 MOUNTING BRACKET FOR 10# FIRE EXT		\$ 102.90
26060 20# FIRE EXT W/COVER (MUST ORDER 26061 TO MOUNT)		\$ 325.00
26061 MOUNTING BRACKET FOR 20# FIRE EXT		\$ 104.60
26098 TOOL BOX (MUST ORDER 43521 TO MOUNT)		\$ 102.48
26119 3/8" SAFETY HOOK WITH LATCH (2 REQ)		\$ 87.00
29357 MUDFLAP EACH (1 PER TIRE)		\$ 143.40
43416 GRAVITY FEED KIT		\$ 326.04
43549 SPARE TIRE KIT		\$ 273.00
43735 LOCK CONTROL BOX SS SERIES		\$ 62.62
45535 ENGINE COVER / TIER 2		\$1503.32
44972 SUPERSHOT CONTROL BOX ASSY W/GUAGES		\$3641.66*
SPECIAL ORDER OPTION (LONGER LEAD TIMES)		
23007+20014 SURGE BRAKES WITH 3" PINTLE		\$1894.96
29770 SPECIAL PAINT COLOR (SPECIFY COLOR)		\$ 880.00
51225 AUTO-LOADER		\$9,100.00

*Retail price – If this option is ordered on a new machine, only \$ 918.25 would be added to price of melter in order to make up the price difference from standard control box to upgraded one.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 30 - 60 days after receipt of order.



Vendor bidding only the districts that are indicated with an “ X “

District 1 District 2 District 4

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 30-60 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding only Districts 1, 2, 4.



Melter Applicator and Pavement Cutter (Statewide)

2009 Extension

Contract Number: 3-080429 Melter Applicator

Vendor: Sasco Pavement Coatings Inc.

Item – 2 Large Melter Applicator:

MAKE/MODEL: Crafcro SS250 Large Melter

PRICE: \$35,796.00

Option 1 Surge Breaks	PRICE	\$ 1,900.00
HYDRAULIC DRIVEN AUTO LOADER		\$ 8,290.00
AIR COMPRESSOR		\$ 10,989.00
HEAT LANCE W/40 FT HOSE & WHEEL KIT		\$ 2,365.00
20014 3” PINTLE HITCH		\$ 142.80
20015 PIN HITCH		\$ 142.80
20016 2 ½” PINTLE HITCH		\$ 193.88
20018 2 5/16” BALL HITCH		\$ 195.00
24007 FIVE PIN FLAT CONNECTION		STANDARD
24074 SIX PIN ROUND CONNECTOR		\$ 64.78
24183 SEVEN PIN ROUND CONNECTION		\$ 68.74
24184 FIVE PIN ROUND FEMALE		\$ 45.90
20120 18” HITCH EXTENSION		\$ 689.20
20140 28” HITCH EXTENSION		\$ 742.00
20150 39” HITCH EXTENSION		\$ 834.22
23082C TONGUE JACK W/CASTER WHEEL		\$ 500.00
24086 LOCKABLE BATTERY BOX		\$ 197.64
24095K STROBE LIGHT KIT INSTALLED		\$ 384.08
24096K FLASH BAR (ROTATING BEACON)		\$ 550.80
24190K OVERNIGHT HEATER (1 REQ)		\$ 419.20
26058 10# FIRE EXT W/COVER (MUST ORDER 26059 TO MOUNT)		\$ 214.00
26059 MOUNTING BRACKET FOR 10# FIRE EXT		\$ 102.90
26060 20# FIRE EXT W/COVER (MUST ORDER 26061 TO MOUNT)		\$ 325.00
26061 MOUNTING BRACKET FOR 20# FIRE EXT		\$ 104.60
26098 TOOL BOX (MUST ORDER 43521 TO MOUNT)		\$ 102.48
26119 3/8” SAFETY HOOK WITH LATCH (2 REQ)		\$ 87.00
29357 MUDFLAP EACH (1 PER TIRE)		\$ 143.40
43416 GRAVITY FEED KIT		\$ 326.04
43549 SPARE TIRE KIT		\$ 273.00
43735 LOCK CONTROL BOX SS SERIES		\$ 62.62
45535 ENGINE COVER / TIER 2		\$1503.32
44972 SUPERSHOT CONTROL BOX ASSY W/GUAGES		\$3641.66*
SPECIAL ORDER OPTION (LONGER LEAD TIMES)		
23007+20014 SURGE BRAKES WITH 3” PINTLE		\$1894.96
29770 SPECIAL PAINT COLOR (SPECIFY COLOR)		\$ 880.00
51225 AUTO-LOADER		\$9,100.00

*Retail price – If this option is ordered on a new machine, only \$ 918.25 would be added to price of melter in order to make up the price difference from standard control box to upgraded one.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 30 - 60 days after receipt of order.



Vendor bidding only the districts that are indicated with an “ X “

District 7 District 8 District 10

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 30-60 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding only Districts 7, 8, 10.



Melter Applicator and Pavement Cutter (Statewide)

2009 Extension

Contract Number: 3-080429 Melter Applicator

Vendor: Clayco Midwest Co.

Item – 2 Large Melter Applicator:

MAKE/MODEL: Crafcro SS250 Large Melter

PRICE: \$35,796.00

Option 1 Surge Breaks	PRICE	\$ 1,900.00
HYDRAULIC DRIVEN AUTO LOADER		\$ 8,290.00
AIR COMPRESSOR		\$ 10,989.00
HEAT LANCE W/40 FT HOSE & WHEEL KIT		\$ 2,365.00
20014 3” PINTLE HITCH		\$ 142.80
20015 PIN HITCH		\$ 142.80
20016 2 ½” PINTLE HITCH		\$ 193.88
20018 2 5/16” BALL HITCH		\$ 195.00
24007 FIVE PIN FLAT CONNECTION		STANDARD
24074 SIX PIN ROUND CONNECTOR		\$ 64.78
24183 SEVEN PIN ROUND CONNECTION		\$ 68.74
24184 FIVE PIN ROUND FEMALE		\$ 45.90
20120 18” HITCH EXTENSION		\$ 689.20
20140 28” HITCH EXTENSION		\$ 742.00
20150 39” HITCH EXTENSION		\$ 834.22
23082C TONGUE JACK W/CASTER WHEEL		\$ 500.00
24086 LOCKABLE BATTERY BOX		\$ 197.64
24095K STROBE LIGHT KIT INSTALLED		\$ 384.08
24096K FLASH BAR (ROTATING BEACON)		\$ 550.80
24190K OVERNIGHT HEATER (1 REQ)		\$ 419.20
26058 10# FIRE EXT W/COVER (MUST ORDER 26059 TO MOUNT)		\$ 214.00
26059 MOUNTING BRACKET FOR 10# FIRE EXT		\$ 102.90
26060 20# FIRE EXT W/COVER (MUST ORDER 26061 TO MOUNT)		\$ 325.00
26061 MOUNTING BRACKET FOR 20# FIRE EXT		\$ 104.60
26098 TOOL BOX (MUST ORDER 43521 TO MOUNT)		\$ 102.48
26119 3/8” SAFETY HOOK WITH LATCH (2 REQ)		\$ 87.00
29357 MUDFLAP EACH (1 PER TIRE)		\$ 143.40
43416 GRAVITY FEED KIT		\$ 326.04
43549 SPARE TIRE KIT		\$ 273.00
43735 LOCK CONTROL BOX SS SERIES		\$ 62.62
45535 ENGINE COVER / TIER 2		\$1503.32
44972 SUPERSHOT CONTROL BOX ASSY W/GUAGES		\$3641.66*
SPECIAL ORDER OPTION (LONGER LEAD TIMES)		
23007+20014 SURGE BRAKES WITH 3” PINTLE		\$1894.96
29770 SPECIAL PAINT COLOR (SPECIFY COLOR)		\$ 880.00
51225 AUTO-LOADER		\$9,100.00

*Retail price – If this option is ordered on a new machine, only \$ 918.25 would be added to price of melter in order to make up the price difference from standard control box to upgraded one.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 30 - 60 days after receipt of order.



Vendor bidding only the districts that are indicated with an “ X “

District 3 District 6 District 10

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 30-60 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding only Districts 3, 6, 10.



Melter Applicator and Pavement Cutter (Statewide)

2009 Extension

Contract Number: 3-080429

Contractor: Cimline Incorporated

Item 2 – Large Melter Applicator

MAKE/MODEL: Cimline 230D

PRICE: \$ 43,380.00

Option 1 Surge Breaks

PRICE: \$2,400.00

Vendor Additional Options:

Upgrade to dual heated sealing hose 230DHD	\$5,600.00
Upgrade to second no-heated sealing hose	\$2,800.00
Downgrade to (1) Non-heated sealing hose 2300	(\$5,600.00)
Single Strobe	\$525.00
Dual Strobe	\$1,050.00
LED Strobe	\$1,260.00
10 lb Fire Extinguisher w / mount	\$284.00
Upgrade compressor model to integrated heat lance	\$2,800.00
Upgrade to integrated air compressor 230DHC	\$10,400.00
Material Transfer Conveyor	\$10,800.00

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 20%

Delivery will be made 45 - 60 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding only the districts that are indicated with an " X "

District 1 X District 2 X District 3 X District 4X District 5 X

District 6 X District 7 X District 8 X District 9 X District 10 X



Melter Applicator and Pavement Cutter (Statewide)

2009 Extension

Contract Number: 3-080429

Contractor: Clayco Midwest Co.

Item 3 – Pavement Cutter

MAKE/MODEL *Crafco 200 Electric Clutch*

PRICE: \$7,495.00

Option 1 Self-Propelled

PRICE: \$3,900.00

Vendor Additional Options:

Wide Hub Carbides -- 6 / set

\$330.00

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 30 - 60 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding only the districts that are indicated with an “ X “

District 3 X

District 6 X

District 10 X



Melter Applicator and Pavement Cutter (Statewide)

2009 Extension

Contract Number: 3-080429

Contractor: Paving Maintenance Supply

Item 3 – Pavement Cutter

MAKE/MODEL Crafcro 200 Electric Clutch

PRICE: \$7,495.00

Option 1 Self -Propelled

PRICE: \$3,900.00

Vendor Additional Options:

Wide Hub Carbides -- 6 / set

\$330.00

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 30 - 60 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding only the districts that are indicated with an “ X “

District 1 X

District 2 X

District 4X

District 5 X



Melter Applicator and Pavement Cutter (Statewide)

2009 Extension

Contract Number: 3-080429

Contractor: Sasco Pavement Coating

Item 3 – Pavement Cutter

MAKE/MODEL Crafc0 200 Electric Clutch

PRICE: \$7495.00

Option 1 Self-Propelled

PRICE: \$3,900.00

Vendor Additional Options:

Wide Hub Carbides -- 6 / set

\$330.00

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 0%

Delivery will be made 30 - 60 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding only the districts that are indicated with an “ X “

District 7 X

District 8 X

District 9 X



Melter Applicator and Pavement Cutter (Statewide)

2009 Extension

Contract Number: 3-080429

Contractor: Cimline Incorporated

Item 3 – Pavement Cutter

MAKE/MODEL Cimline PCR25

PRICE: \$7,600.00

Option 1 Self Propelled

PRICE: Option Not Available

Vendor Additional Options

Extra set of bits (6)	\$444.00
Replacement Pins (ea)	\$15.00
Replacement Spacers (ea) 72 required for set	\$2.00
Digital Tach/Hour Meter	\$236.00
Gauge Kit (Amp & Oil)	\$604.00
Retainer Plate (EA.)	\$10.00

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 20%

Delivery will be made 45 - 60 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding only the districts that are indicated with an “ X “

- District 1 X District 2 X District 3 X District 4X District 5 X
- District 6 X District 7 X District 8 X District 9 X District 10 X